
 

 
 
31 May 2021 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

Quotation No.   TPB-RFQ 2021.05.195 
PR No. 5.033 
 
Requirements : Supply and Installation of 2-units Airconditioning unit for COA unit #4    
                                        and delivery of 1-unit Airconditioning unit for DCOO-M & P 
=========================================================================== 

The Tourism Promotions Board (TPB) is in need of a Supplier for the abovementioned 
requirements.  
 

Quantity Item/Description Estimated 
Unit Price 

Total Cost 
(PhP) 

Lot 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Supply and Installation of Air-
Conditioning units 
1 set CELLING CASSETTE SPLIT TYPE 
          Air-condition (inverter) units 
          3HP. 220-230V/ 1 PH/60 HZ 

 Warranty: 1 year on parts with 

free service 

 2-3 years on compressor 

unit cost: Php160,000.00 
1 set WALL MOUNTED SPLIT TYPE 
         Air-condition (inverter) units 
          1HP. 220-230V/ 1 PH/60 HZ 

 Warranty: 1 year on parts with 

free service 

 2-3 years on compressor 
unit cost: Php160,000.00 
 

1 lot Supply Materials and Labor for the 
installation of two (2) air-conditioning 
units 

 Copper Tubing 

 Electrical wiring system & 
control devices circuit breaker 
per unit connected to the main 
power sources as determine & 
approved by the chief electrical 
unit. 

 Provide & install fabricated steel 

support frame, pre-painted of 
metal primer for the outdoor 
(condensing) unit and indoor 
(evaporator) unit 

Php322,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Php322,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
Lot 2 

 Chipping works drainage system 

Labor & Materials: Php100,000.00 
 

Supply and Delivery 
1 set 2HP WINDOW TYPE AIRCON UNIT 
         (non-inverter) units 
Warranty:  

 1 year on parts with free service 

 2-3 years on compressor 
 

 
 
 
Php33,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Php33,000.00 

Terms  30 days upon receipt of Invoice   

ABC The approved budget for the contract 
(ABC) inclusive of applicable taxes 

 Php355,000.00 

 
Please submit your proposal to the Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee, on or before 
5:00 pm on June 7, 2021, through email address: bhong_ducusin@tpb.gov.ph together with 
the legal requirements set forth in Annex “H” of the revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations of R.A. 9184:  

a. PhilGEPS Certificate  
b. Mayor’s Business Permit 
c. SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 
d. BIR Registration /TIN 
e. Omnibus Sworn Statement  

 
The proposal must be on the company’s letterhead and the quoted price shall be inclusive of 
all applicable taxes.  
 
Please address your quotation to the undersigned. 
 
Thank you very much. 
 
 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
BAC Secretariat Bids and Awards Committee 
 
Contact person:  Jose T. Ducusin,  Jr 
Contact number: 02 8525 -7312 / 8525 – 9318 to 27 


